

Proclamation

Lt. Col. Harry A. Wisdom, Jr. has served Minnesota since July 1986 as Assistant to the Senior Army Advisor and Project Officer for the 205th Infantry Brigade at Fort Snelling in St. Paul; and WHEREAS:

Lt. Col. Harry A. Wisdom, Jr. previously dedicated his skills to improving our state by serving as the Health Services Personnel Officer to the 5501st Hospital at Fort Snelling; and WHEREAS:

SECRETARY OF STAT

Lt. Col. Harry A. Wisdom, Jr.'s career in the military has been long and distinguished, with over 24 years of active service; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

Lt. Col. Harry A. Wisdom, Jr. has been decorated numerous times, having received the Silver Star, three awards of the Distinguished Flying Cross, two awards of the Bronze Star, two awards of the Purple Heart, three awards of the Meritorious Service Medal, two awards of the Army Commendation Magnifund the Vietnamese Cross of Gallantry; and

Fort Snelling and the State of Minnesota owe a debt to Lt. Col. Harry A. Wisdom, Jr. for his many contributions and his dedicated efforts; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim June 30 to

LT. COL. HARRY A. WISDOM, JR. DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set ny hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-ninth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred

twenty-ninth.

OVERVOR STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUL 1 0 1987.

from ancheren Straves Secretary of State